

CITY OF SIDNEY  
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING  
BID TABULATION  
PROJECT: Adams/Lake Sanitary Sewer Replacement  
Date: February 13, 2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DEGEN EXCAVATING LIMA, OH		SPEARMAN BROS SIDNEY, OH		MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		KINNISON EXCAVATING PIQUA, OH		MAJORS ENTERPRISES MONROE, OH	
Item	Description	Total Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
254	PAVEMENT PLANING 2" THICK	SY	187	\$18.00	\$3,366.00	\$12.00	\$2,244.00	\$2.15	\$402.05	\$1.00	\$187.00	\$25.00	\$4,675.00	\$10.00	\$1,870.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE 6" (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
411	2" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE (TOP DRESS DISTURBED AREAS)	CY	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
448	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE, TYPE 2 (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
448	1.5" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
448	2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	CY	10.5	\$315.00	\$3,307.50	\$390.00	\$4,095.00	\$200.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$6,300.00	\$600.00	\$6,300.00	\$400.00	\$4,200.00
607	REMOVE AND REINSTALL CHAINLINK FENCE	FT	45	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
607	REMOVE AND REINSTALL CHAINLINK GATE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
611	2-2-B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
811	8" SDR 26 PVC STORM SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	LF	183	\$80.00	\$14,640.00	\$58.00	\$10,614.00	\$60.00	\$10,980.00	\$70.00	\$12,810.00	\$75.00	\$13,725.00	\$95.00	\$17,385.00
811	6" SDR 35 OR SCH 40 STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	LF	90	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00
811	8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	LF	389	\$80.00	\$31,120.00	\$65.00	\$25,285.00	\$70.00	\$27,230.00	\$70.00	\$27,230.00	\$90.00	\$35,010.00	\$95.00	\$36,955.00
811	6" SDR 35 OR SCH 40 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	LF	55	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$95.00	\$5,225.00
811	8" SDR 26 PVC STORM SEWER CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
811	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
TOTAL					\$91,858.50		\$77,483.00		\$79,812.05		\$82,917.00		\$93,185.00		\$113,835.00